
SAM HOUSTON RACE PAR*K - February 14, 2026 - Race 10
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO $6,900 ATB) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A
RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED ALLOWANCE OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 14, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. (NW1 X)
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Brass Jacks - 1:15.77 - May 21, 1994)
Purse: $34,500
Includes: $30,000 Horse Industry Escrow Account
Available Money: $34,500
Value of Race: $34,500 1st $20,400, 2nd $6,800, 3rd $3,740, 4th $2,040, 5th $1,020, 6th $100, 7th $100, 8th $100, 9th $100, 10th

$100
Weather: Cloudy, 74° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:01 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Dec25 3ZIA1 11 Super Enticing (Wethey Jr., Floyd) 123 L b 10 8 10 91 1/2 52 13/4 4.50 far back,strong rally
24Jan26 2HOU5 5 Flash Master (Fuentes, Mario) 123 L h 4 1 31 31/2 21 1/2 22 1/2 14.40 vied3w,led1/8,caught
25Apr25 7LS2 4 Whata Moon (Luzzi, Lane) 121 L b 3 2 21/2 1Head 1Head 32 1/4 2.00* pace,led upr,yielded
24Jan26 2HOU2 2 Lottery Ticket (Guerra, Rodolfo) 123 L b 2 10 4Head 41 4Head 42 1/4 16.10 wtd turn,needed more
17Jan26 6HOU5 7 Honest (Wiseman, Isaiah) 121 L b 6 5 51/2 51 63 52 1/4 12.50 trk btw,mild late gain
24Jan26 2HOU4 1 Haleakala (Alvarez, Jose) 121 L 1 3 1Head 21/2 31 62 1/4 3.10 vied ins,weakened str
21Jan26 4DED5 9 Don'tcallmepatsy (Gonzalez, Elvin) 121 L 8 6 7Head 10 10 7Nose 15.90 off pace,lacked finish
8Jun25 8LS11 10 Typhoon Tessie (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto) 121 L b 9 7 8Head 7Head 71/2 83/4 28.10 chased 4w,weakened
22Mar25 10HOU3 6 Hey Cowgirl (Parker, Deshawn) 121 L 5 9 93 81 81 9Head 24.70 outrun near back
2Jan26 6HOU1 8 First Class Lady (Elliott, Stewart) 123 L 7 4 61 1/2 62 9Head 10 6.20 chased, no rally

Fractional Times: 22.15 44.68 1:10.89 Final Time: 1:17.84
Split Times: (22:53) (26:21) (6:95)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Super Enticing, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Enticed out of Buy for Less, by Bodemeister. Foaled Feb 05, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Mullikin Thoroughbreds
Owner: Bob Matney
Trainer: Cappellucci, Dick

Scratched Horse(s): Mathurine (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: $12,417
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
11 Super Enticing 11.00 6.80 4.40

5 Flash Master 10.80 6.40
4 Whata Moon 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 11-5 67.20 6,192
$0.50 Trifecta 11-5-4 169.75 4,742
$0.10 Superfecta 11-5-4-2 112.97 3,673
$1.00 Pick 3 9-11-11 (2 correct) 22.20 455
$1.00 Daily Double 11-11 27.20 251

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
11 Super Enticing 8 107 96 1/4 52 3/4 13/4

5 Flash Master 1 31/2 31/2 2Head 23/4

4 Whata Moon 2 2Head 1Head 1Head 33 1/4

2 Lottery Ticket 10 41 1/2 41 42 1/2 45 1/2

7 Honest 5 51 3/4 52 64 3/4 57 3/4

1 Haleakala 3 1Head 2Head 31 1/2 610

9 Don'tcallmepatsy 6 73 3/4 107 3/4 109 1/4 712 1/4

10 Typhoon Tessie 7 83 3/4 75 77 3/4 812 1/4

6 Hey Cowgirl 9 94 85 1/4 88 1/4 913

8 First Class Lady 4 62 1/4 63 99 1/4 1013 1/4

Trainers: 11 - Cappellucci, Dick; 5 - Davidson, Sarah; 4 - Gelner, Jayde; 2 - Chacaltana, Domingo; 7 - Hurley, Tina; 1 - Calhoun, W.; 9 - Gelner, Jayde; 10
- Calhoun, W.; 6 - Wilson, Shane; 8 - Asmussen, Steven

Owners: 11 -Bob Matney; 5 -Henry S. Witt, Jr.; 4 - Simmons and Associates, Inc.; 2 -Santiago Alarcon; 7 - Century Acres Farm; 1 - Kirk, Kat and Sanders,
Wayne R.; 9 -Tye E. Smith; 10 -Craig B. Singer; 6 - Eleven One Racing Stables LLC; 8 -Douglas Scharbauer;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SUPER ENTICING was being roused at the break but showed no early interest, chased behind the field to the turn, went three-wide into the stretch, and put
in a strong rally, collared the leader inside the sixteenth, and went on to win clear. FLASH MASTER broke well, vied three-wide for the early lead, launched
a bid from the three-furlong pole, took over the lead in mid-stretch, finished well but was caught by a fast closing rival inside the sixteenth pole. WHATA
MOON got a head in front early, set a contested pace through the turn, came into the stretch with a slight lead, yielded the front in upper stretch, but kept on
with good courage to save the minor award. LOTTERY TICKET settled inside mid-pack, advanced into contention on the turn, waited behind horses to the
stretch, then was not quite doing enough in the late stages to threaten. HONEST tracked between horses in the second flight, then was mildly gaining in the
late stages. HALEAKALA hustled up to join the early pace mix, held the inside position through the turn, then weakened in the stretch.
DON'TCALLMEPATSY raced four-wide well off the pace, dropped down to the two path through the turn, then lacked a rally. TYPHOON TESSIE chased
four-wide near the back and weakened in the stretch. HEY COWGIRL was outrun from the break, moved up to gain contact with the main pack on the turn,
but could not keep pace and tired. FIRST CLASS LADY raced at the back of the main pack, then had nothing to offer in the stretch run.
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